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PO	Box	40	 	 	 	 Telephone:	(867)	537-3331	
Pelly	Crossing	YT	 	 	 Fax:	(867)	537-3902	
Y0B	1P0	 	 	 	 Website:	www.selkirkfn.ca	
	
	

CHIEF	AND	COUNCIL	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext	 Phone	

Sharon	Nelson	 Chief	 chief@selkirkfn.com	 101	 867-689-5949	
Dean	Gill	 Wolf	Councilor	 gilldcouncil@selkirkfn.com	 605	 867-332-2109	
Milly	Johnson	 Elder	Councilor	 johnsonm@selkirkfn.com	 404	 867-334-1598	
Teddy	Charlie	 Crow	Councilor	 charliet@selkirkfn.com	 	 867-332-1331	
George	McGinty	 Wolf	Councilor	 mcgintyg@selkirkfn.com	 	 867-689-9952	
Nesta	Hager	 Crow	Councilor	 hagerncouncil@selkirkfn.com	 502	 867-689-0843	
Morris	Morrison	 Youth	Councilor	 morrisonm@selkirkfn.com	 	 867-335-3374	

	
	

GOVERNMENT	SERVICES	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext	

Sue	Bradley	 Executive	Assistant	 bradleys@selkirkfn.com	 202	
Valerie	Staub	 Clerk/Receptionist	 staubv@selkirkfn.com	 204	
Mario	Menzi	 IT	Technician	 menzim@selkirkfn.com	 207	
Tony	Elwell	 HR	Director	 hrdirector@selkirkfn.com	 208	
Temp,	Jane	F	 Assistant	C&C	Clerk	 	 209	
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GOVERNANCE	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext	
Sandra	Roach	 Director	of	Governance	 governance@selkirkfn.com	 201	

Diana	Dawson	 Implementation	Manager	 dawsond@selkirkfn.com	 214	
Lois	Joe	 Justice	Coordinator	 justicecoordinator@selkirkfn.com	 611	
Jerry	Alfred	 Enrollment	Officer	 alfredjerry@selkirkfn.com	 211	
Emma	Alfred	 Elders’	Coordinator	 eldersupport@selkirkfn.com	 212	
April	Baker	 Communications	Officer	 communications@selkirkfn.com	 210	
	

FINANCE	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext	

Judy	Chen	 Finance	Director	 financedir@selkirkfn.com	 301	
Bernice	Johnnie	 Finance	Administrator	 bernicej@selkirkfn.com	 305	
Mona	Silverfox	 Accounts	Receivable	Clerk	 silverfoxm@selkirkfn.com	 304	
Jerlene	Joe	 Payroll	&	Benefits	Clerk	 joej@selkirkfn.com	 303	
Elaine	Alfred	 Accounts	Payable	Clerk	 alfredel@selkirkfn.com	 302	

	

HEALTH	AND	SOCIAL	PROGRAMS	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext	

Lucy	McGinty	 Director	Health	and	Social	 mcgintyl@selkirkfn.com	 401	
Milly	Johnson	 Wellness	Coordinator	 johnsonm@selkirkfn.com	 404	
Carmen	Baker	 Assistant	Wellness	Coordinator		 bakerc@selkirkfn.com	 407	
Velma	Silas	 Social	Assistance	Administrator	 silasv@selkirkfn.com	 403	
Cindy	McGinty	 Home	&	Community	Care	Coordinator	 mcgintyc@selkirkfn.com	 406	
Vacant	 HCC	Workers	 	 406	
Lauren	Dawson/Leave	 Family	Service	Worker	 	 402	
Lena	Joe	 IRS/Homeless	Coordinator	 joe_l@selkirkfn.com	 408	
Angell	J/Oprah	H	 Activity	Workers	 	 407	
Ashley	Edzerza	 Parent	Capacity	Prog	 edzeraa@selkirkfn.com	 405	

	

CITIZEN	DEVELOPMENT	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext/Phone	

Tara	Roberts	 Citizen	Development	Director	 education2@selkirkfn.com	 503	
Lori	Joe	 Administrative	Assistant		 citdevadminassist@selkirk.fn	 504	
Nesta	Hager	 ETO	 ETO@selkirkfn.com	 502	
Julia	Joe	 Education	Support	Worker	 joejulia@selkirkfn.com	 537-3008	
Kim	Joe	 Education	Assistant	 	 	
Cody	Gill	 Education	Assistant	 	 	
Mary	McGinty	 Minto	Mine	Liaison	 mintoliaison@selkirkfn.com	 206	
Jeremy	Harper	 Recreation	Coordinator	 harperj@selkirkfn.com	 102	
Danielle	Marcotte	 Recreation	Asst	Coordinator	 harperj@selkirkfn.com	 102	
Alexia	Moonen	 Youth	Rec	Worker	 	 	



Updated:	September	2018	

	

DAYCARE	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Phone	

Lori	Sims	 Manager	 siml@selkirkfn.com	 537-3058	
Jessica	VanBibber	 Infant/Toddler	CCW	 	 537-3058	
Roxanne	Hager	 Morning	Floater	CCW	 	 537-3058	
Maryanne	Sam	 Afternoon	Floater	CCW	 	 537-3058	
Vicky	Joe	 Preschool	CCW	 	 537-3058	

	
CAPITAL	WORKS	

Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext/Phone	
Darcy	Marcotte	 Director	 marcotted@selkirkfn.com	 701	
Gerald	Fairclough	 Project	Manager	 	 703	
Darin	Isaac	 Capital	Administrator	 capitaladmin@selkirkfn.com	 705	
Frances	Gill	 Admin	Assistant	 gillf@selkirkfn.com	 702	
Stephan	Joe	 Water	Plant	Operator	 waterworks@selkirkfn.com	 	
Mathew	Fairclough	 Water	Plant	Operator	 waterworks@selkirkfn.com	 	
Trevor	Dawson	 Water	Truck	Driver	 	 	
Richard	Sims	 Maintenance	Worker	 	 537-3060	
Travis	Johnnie	 Maintenance	Worker	 	 537-3060	
Darren	Johnnie	 O	&	M	Manager	 	 537-3060	
Tommy	Joe	 Warehouse	Coordinator	 	 537-3060	
Frederick	Johnnie	 Custodian	 	 	
Maizie	Profeit	 Database	Clerk	 	 704	

	

LANDS	AND	RESOURCES	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext	

Ellie	Marcotte	 Director,	Lands,	Resources	&	Heritage	 MarcotteE@selkirkfn.com	 601	
Betty	Baptiste	 Lands	Manager	 landsmgr@selkirkfn.com	 603	
Eddie	Tom	Tom	 GIS	Mapper	 geomatics@selkirkfn.com	 604	
Dean	Gill	 YESAB	Officer	 gilld@selkirkfn.com	 605	
Eugene	Alfred	 Fish	&	Wildlife	Officer	 alfrede@selkirkfn.com	 609	
Kevin	McGinty	 Mining	Manager	 miningmgr@selkirkfn.com	 610	
	

HERITAGE	
Name	 Position	 Email	Address	 Ext/Phone	

Teri-Lee	Isaac	 Heritage	Manager	 isaact@selkirkfn.com	 606	
Gina	Gill	 Language/Culture	Coordinator	 gillg@selkirkfn.com	 607	
Roger	Alfred	 Traditional	Law	Researcher	 alfredr@selkirkfn.com	 608	
Shannon	Morrison	 Admin	Asst/Coord	–	Language/Culture	 gillg@selkirkfn.com	 607	

	


